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2022 SHW COMMUNITY PARTNERS DIRECTORY 
Partner  Contact Address Phone No E-mail 

The Arc Shiawassee  ARC Lynn Grubb 
262-298 N Water St. 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-7377 lgrubb@arcmidmichigan.org 

Baker College of Owosso    
1020 S. Washington St. 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-729-3419  

Capital Area Community 
Services CACS Becky Zemla 

1845 Corunna Ave,   
Owosso, MI 48867 989 723-3115 rzemla@cacs-inc.org 

Capital Area Community 
Services - Head Start   Sharon Rogers 

201 N. Brooks St.       
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-5849 sharon.rogers@cacsheadstart.org 

Catholic Charities   
Vicky Schultz                                                                
Cathy Emans                                                                  

1480 N M-52               
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-8239 

vschultz@ccsgc.org                           
cemans@ccsgc.org                                 

GST Michigan Works!    Breanne Perry 
1975 W M21, 2 Floor 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-729-9599 bperry@gstmiworks.org 

Great Lakes Bay Health Centers GLBH   Sara Wright 
200 Caledonia Dr.     
Owosso, MI 48867 989-729-4848  swright@healthdelivery.org 

Laingsburg Clothesline  Lisa Jelenek 
120 E Grand River 
Laingsburg, MI 517-256-1399 Lisajelenek@gmail.com 

Legal Services of Eastern 
Michigan    Zach Pelech 

436 Saginaw St                
Flint, MI 48502 800-322-4512  zpelech@lesm-mi.org 

MCC's Shiawassee 
Employment Service Office   Linda Grigsby 

1975 W M21 Ste 242, 2nd Flr 
Owosso, MI 48867 

810-233-5974 
Ext510 Linda.Grigsby@mcc.edu 

Memorial Healthcare MHC  Becky Dahlke 
826 W King St.           
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-8101 rdahlke@memorialhealthcare.org 

MI Rehab Services    
1025 N. Shiawassee 
Corunna, MI 48817 989-743-3471   

Michigan State University 
Extension MSUE 

Joe Hammontree                                                         
Candy Thick 

147 East Corunna Avenue       
Corunna, MI 48817 989-743-2251 

hammont3@anr.msu.edu                  
thick@anr.msu.edu 

Mid-State Health Network MSHN Joseph Sedlock - CEO Lansing, MI 517-657-3036 joseph.sedlock@midstatehealthnetwork.org 

Pregnancy Resource Center PRC  Cary Carrel 
224 N Ball St.             
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-4025 pregnancyshiawassee@gmail.com 

Respite Volunteers of 
Shiawassee   

Helen Howard 
Ruth Nick 

710 W King St., PO Box 1777       
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-1127 office@respitevolunteers.org 

SafeCenter   Hannah Gottschalk 
1300 N. Hickory St.    
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-9716 safecenter@thesafecenter.org 

Salvation Army   Justin Steckbauer 
302 E. Exchange St. 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-7485 Justin.Steckbauer@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Shiawassee Area 
Transportation Agency SATA Mary Rice 

180 N. Delaney Rd.     
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-9303 mrice@satabus.org 

Shiawassee Community 
Foundation  SCF Kim Renwick 

217 N Washington Ste 104 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-1093  kim@shiacf.org 

Shiawassee Council on Aging SCOA Cynthia Mayhew                                                                
300 N Washington     
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-8875 cmayhew@shiawasseecoa.org  

Shiawassee County Health 
Department SCHD Nicole Greenway 

149 E Corunna Dr    
Corunna, MI 48817 989-743-2358 ngreenway@shiawasseechd.net 

Shiawassee County Mi Dept of 
Human & Human Services DHHS Alison Morrison 

1720 E Main St Ste 1 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-3292 morrisona2@mich.gov 

Shiawassee Family YMCA YMCA Laura Archer 
515 W Main St.          
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-8136 larcher@shiawasseeymca.org 

Shiawassee FREE Medical 
Clinic SFMC Bev Vandenbery-Emery 

802 W King st Ste K 2nd floor 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-720-7866 shiawasseefreemedicalclinic@aol.com 

Shiawassee Health & Wellness SHW 
Lindsey Hull                                                                   
Jamie Semans 

1555 Industrial Drive 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-6791 

lhull@shiabewell.org 
jsemans@shiabewell.org 

Shiawassee Homeless Coalition  Becky Zemla 
1845 Corunna Ave, 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-725-3115 rzemla@cacs-inc.org 

Shiawassee Medical Care 
Facility     

275 Caledonia Dr.      
Owosso, MI 48867 989-743-3491   

Shiawassee Prevention Network SPN 
Penny Corbin 
Dani Lindroth Shiawasseeprevention.org 

989-413-7513 
989-413-0258 

pcorbin@shiabewell.org 
littledlindroth@gmail.com 

Shiawassee Probate/Family 
Court   Sara Edwards 

110 E Mack St.         
Corunna, MI 48817 

989-743-2211                
989-743-2350 sedwards@shiawasse.net 

Shiawassee Regional Education 
Service District – Great Start RESD 

Trent Toney                                                                     
Courtney Herrick 

1025 N Shiawassee 
Corunna, MI 48817 989-743-3471 

toney@sresd.org 
herrick@sresd.org 

Shiawassee Suicide Prevention SSPC Penny Corbin 
1555 Industrial Drive 
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-6791 pcorbin@shiabewell.org 

Shiawassee Treatment Court  Elizabeth Pearson 
208 N Shiawassee Street 
Corunna, MI  48817 989-743-2249 ebrown@shiawassee.net 

Shiawassee Veterans Affairs VA  Mike Reeves 
201 N Shiawassee St 3rd 
Floor Corunna, MI 48817 989-743-2231 mreeve@shiawassee.net 

Taylor Life Center TLC Craig Hause 
632 N. M52                
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-0330  Taylorlifecenter.org 

Valley Area agency on Aging VAAA   
225 E. Fifth St. Ste 200   
Flint, MI 48502 810-239-7671 info@valleyaaa.org 

Voices for Children Advocacy 
Center Shiawassee   Ellen Lynch 

1216 W. Main St.        
Owosso, MI 48867 989-723-5877 ellen@voicesforcac.org 
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